DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of November 2000 2001 Jan 20
 FERROXCUBE
Multilayer suppressors
EMI-suppression products
2001 Jan 20 2
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products

The products are suitable for both reflow and wave
soldering.
TYPE NUMBER STRUCTURE
Type numbers for these products consist of the following:
Fig.1  Structure of electrodes.
handbook, halfpage
solder
nickel
silver
metallization
electrodesCBW355
Fig.2  Internal structure of multilayer suppressors..
handbook, halfpage
Single layer
Multilayer
CBW360
Multilayer suppressors
2001 Jan 20 3
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products
• Product type
• Size
• Material
• Impedance.
Product type
MLS: multilayer suppressor.
Size
0603: 1.6 × 0.80 mm
0805: 2.0 × 1.25 mm
1206: 3.2 × 1.60 mm
1806: 4.5 × 1.60 mm.
Material
4S4
4S7
Impedance value
Expressed in ohms (Ω)
First two digits are significant figures
Last digit is the number of zeros to follow.
EXAMPLES
600: 60 Ω
101: 100 Ω
121: 120 Ω
151: 150 Ω
301: 300 Ω
102: 1000 Ω
Example of the ordering code: MLS0603-4S7-600
Standard products are delivered taped on reel and have a
tolerance on impedance of 25%. For different
specifications a fifth group is added to the type number.
TYPE SIZE MATERIAL IMPEDANCE
MLS 0603 4S7 60
Multilayer suppressors
2001 Jan 20 4
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products
MULTILAYER SUPPRESSORS MLS0603
Mass
Approximately 5 mg.
Fig.3  Outline of MLS0603.
handbook, halfpage
1.60 ±0.15
0.80
±0.15
0.80
±0.15
0.36 ±0.15
CBW356
Product specifications
GRADE SIZE
∉ Z∉  at 100 MHz
(Ω)
RDC MAX.
(Ω)
I MAX.
(mA)
TYPE NUMBER
4S7 0603 60 0.2 300 MLS0603-4S7-600
100 0.3 250 MLS0603-4S7-101
120 0.3 250 MLS0603-4S7-121
150 0.3 250 MLS0603-4S7-151
300 0.35 230 MLS0603-4S7-301
600 0.45 210 MLS0603-4S7-601
1000 0.6 190 MLS0603-4S7-102
MLS0603
2001 Jan 20 5
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products
MULTILAYER SUPPRESSORS MLS0805
Mass
Approximately 11 mg.
Fig.4  Outline of MLS0805.
handbook, halfpage
2.00 ±0.20
1.25
±0.20
0.90
±0.20
0.51 ±0.25
CBW358
Product specifications
GRADE SIZE
∉ Z∉  at 100 MHz
(Ω)
RDC MAX.
(Ω)
I MAX.
(mA)
TYPE NUMBER
4S4 0805 30 0.1 600 MLS0805-4S4-300
60 0.1 600 MLS0805-4S4-600
4S7 0805 120 0.2 400 MLS0805-4S7-121
150 0.3 200 MLS0805-4S7-151
300 0.3 200 MLS0805-4S7-301
600 0.3 200 MLS0805-4S7-601
1000 0.4 200 MLS0805-4S7-102
MLS0805
2001 Jan 20 6
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products

1.60
±0.20
1.10
±0.20
0.51 ±0.25
CBW357
Product specifications
GRADE SIZE
∉ Z∉  at 100 MHz
(Ω)
RDC MAX.
(Ω)
I MAX.
(mA)
TYPE NUMBER
4S4 1206 30 0.1 600 MLS1206-4S4-300
70 0.1 600 MLS1206-4S4-700
90 0.2 400 MLS1206-4S4-900
120 0.2 300 MLS1206-4S4-121
600 0.4 200 MLS1206-4S4-601
4S7 1206 1000 0.6 150 MLS1206-4S7-102
MLS1206
2001 Jan 20 7
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products

4.50 ±0.25
1.60
±0.25
1.60
±0.25
0.61 ±0.25
CBW359
GRADE SIZE
∉ Z∉  at 100 MHz
(Ω)
RDC MAX.
(Ω)
I MAX.
(mA)
TYPE NUMBER
4S4 1806 80 0.1 600 MLS1806-4S4-800
150 0.2 500 MLS1806-4S4-151
MLS1806
2001 Jan 20 8
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products Multilayer suppressors